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救助件数
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▲印は減少

▲ 1

▲ 6,310

死者

傷者

損害額

増　減

1

1

0

3

▲ 3

0

火災件数

区分

建物

林野

車両

その他

0

22

令和６年

火　　　災

7,659

892

1,250

11,263

15

733

144

65

1,755253

火
災
種
別

131

0

令和７年

月　間 累　計

18

0

4

急　　　病

出動件数 1,791

2

106

救
急
種
別

そ の 他

34

15

一般負傷

9

4,613

0

0

火　　　災

交通事故

累　　計

＊令和７年中の損害額については暫定値です

労働災害

運動競技

3

3

0

0

0

0

月　間 累　計

3 21

2 17

0 0

0 1

3

0 0

1

0 10

237 10,923

火災件数

区分
令和７年

月　　間 累　　計月　　間
増　減

29 122

7217

2,002 11,374

1,457

令和７年火災・救急･救助件数（7月末現在）

▲ 111

6

▲ 166

221

125 759

令和６年

67

▲ 7

▲ 26

22

▲ 7

132 825

1,749

7,825

241

区分
令和７年 令和６年

増　減
月　　間 累　　計 月　　間 累　　計

出動件数 12 76 11 64 12

救
助
種
別

0 1 1

交通事故 1 14 3

水難事故 0 0

▲ 12

0 0 3

12 2

1 0 1

その他（誤報等） 7 53 7 47

機械事故 1 3

6

2建物事故 3 4 0 2


